
Major General Plan Amendment (MGPA)  2013 Timeline

DATE ACTIVITY

Monday, June 03, 2013 Deadline for submittal of Major General Plan Amendment Applications to be processed in 2013; begin completeness review.

Friday, June 21, 2013 Routed applications and exhibits with routing memo per ARS requirement, "60 day" review process

SCHEDULE FOR 1ST PUBLIC HEARING:

Friday, August 16, 2013 Send notices to paper/clerk/web and property owners for the Public Hearing dates PLUS send Sign template to Applicant

Monday, August 19, 2013 Deadline to have Major General Plan Amendment signs posting

Wednesday, August 21, 2013 End of the 60 days routing period; Publish notice in the newspaper for the 1st Planning and Zoning Commission (P&Z) MGPA meeting

Wednesday, August 28, 2013 Staff report due for P&Z meeting for 1st MGPA Public Hearing

Thursday, August 29, 2013 Packets/Agenda/Notice to applicant to attend is due

Thursday, September 05, 2013 1st P&Z public hearing on Major GPA at the City Hall, 510 E. Florence Blvd.

SCHEDULE FOR 2ND PUBLIC HEARING:

Sunday, September 01, 2013 Publish notice in the newspaper for the 2nd P&Z meeting

Wednesday, September 11, 2013 Staff report due for P&Z meeting and 2nd MGPA meeting

Thursday, September 12, 2013 Packets/Agenda/Notice to applicant to attend is due

Thursday, September 19, 2013 2nd P&Z public hearing on Major GPA at the Vista Grande Library Community Room, 1556 N. Arizola Rd., Casa Grande, AZ

SCHEDULE FOR CITY COUNCIL HEARING:

Monday, October 14, 2013 Deadline to submit RCA; Send Public notice for Council meeting in newspaper/clerk/web

Friday, October 18, 2013 Publish notice in the newspaper for the Council meeting

Monday, November 04, 2013 Council to Act on the Major GPA 
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